
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between
the District and The Grove Consultants International, Novato, CA, for the latter to build on the previous work
to support ELO-P implementation, including plan and facilitate six Core Design Group in-person meetings to
review progress, solve problems, and provide mutual support for persons on point for the different goals; create
visual reports of all meetings and recommendations; facilitate the Awareness work to pull together principals
and site coordinators orientation package and produce a funds flow map that will be shared with the internal
and external partners and help OUSD Community Based Organizations build capacity within their
organizations and create an action plan, in the additional amount of $70,000.00, increasing the not to exceed
amount of the Agreement from $28,000.00 to $98,000.00, for unchanged term of November 1, 2022 through
June 30, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 23-0673, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/28/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

